Election: 2022 General
Jurisdiction: Kendall County
Date: 2022-11-08 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 84619
Ballots Cast: 45532

Voter Turnout: 54%

Active Precincts: 78

Precinct: OSWEGO 27(Voter Turnout: 53% - Total Registered Voters: 552)

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

Candidate Name Total Votes
NO (NON) 157
YES (NON) 123

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR

Candidate Name Total Votes
KATHY SALVI (REP) 168
TAMMY DUCKWORTH (DEM) 117

BILL REDPATH (LIB) 3
WRITE-IN (NON) 0

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-GOV.AND LT.GOV.

Candidate Name Total Votes
BAILEY AND TRUSSELL (REP) 163
PRITZKER AND STRATTON (DEM) 117
SCHLUTER AND PHILLIPS (LIB) 9
WRITE-IN (NON) 0

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-ATTY.GEN.

Candidate Name Total Votes
THOMAS G. DeVORE (REP) 167
KWAME RAOUL (DEM) 118
DANIEL K. ROBIN (LIB) 3

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-SEC.OF ST.

Vote %
56.07
43.93

Vote %
58.33
40.63
1.04

Vote %
56.4
40.48
3.11

Vote %
57.99
40.97
1.04
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Candidate Name

DAN BRADY (REP)

ALEXI GIANNOULIAS (DEM)
JON STEWART (LIB)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
167

120

1

0

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-COMPTROLLER

Candidate Name

SHANNON L. TERESI (REP)
SUSANA A. MENDOZA (DEM)
DEIRDRE McCLOSKEY (LIB)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
159

125

6

0

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-TREASURER

Candidate Name

TOM DEMMER (REP)
MICHAEL W. FRERICHS (DEM)
PRESTON NELSON (LIB)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: REP.IN CONGRESS-14TH DIST.

Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LAUREN UNDERWOOD (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: STATE SENATOR-49TH DIST.

Candidate Name
MEG LOUGHRAN CAPPEL (DEM)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP)

Contest: REP. IN THE G.A-97TH DIST.

Candidate Name
MICHELLE SMITH (REP)
HARRY BENTON (DEM)

Total Votes
168

118

4

0

Total Votes
173

117

0

Total Votes
177
0

Total Votes
170
117

Vote %
57.99
41.67
0.35

Vote %
54.83
43.1
2.07

0

Vote %
57.93
40.69
1.38

0

Vote %
59.66
40.34
0

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
59.23
40.77
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Contest: COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER

Candidate Name

DEBBIE GILLETTE (REP)
DANE SLEEZER (KND)

NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)

Contest: TREASURER

Candidate Name

JILL FERKO (REP)

STEPHEN YOUHANAIE (KND)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)

Contest: SHERIFF

Candidate Name
DWIGHT BAIRD (REP)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)

Total Votes
212

57

0

Total Votes
209

62

0

Total Votes
233
0

Contest: REGL SUPT OF SCHOOLS-GRUNDY,KENDALL

Candidate Name
CHRIS MEHOCHKO (REP)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER-DIST.2

Candidate Name

DAN KOUKOL (REP)

MATT KELLOGG (REP)

DONNA SAWICKI (REP)

BRIAN LECLERCQ (REP)
GABRIELLA SHANAHAN (REP)
ELIZABETH E FLOWERS (DEM)
ZACH BACHMANN (DEM)
BROOKE SHANLEY (DEM)

Total Votes
225
0

Total Votes
165
153
141
134
133
105
105
101

Vote %
78.81
21.19
0

Vote %
77.12
22.88

Vote %
100

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
15.91
14.75
13.6
12.92
12.83
10.13
10.13
9.74
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Contest: SUP.CT.JDG-2ND DIST-THOMAS VAC.

Candidate Name
MARK C. CURRAN, JR. (REP)

ELIZABETH "LIZ" ROCHFORD (DEM)

Total Votes
170
117

Contest: APPELLATE CT JDG-2ND DIST-BURKE VAC.

Candidate Name
SUSAN CLANCY BOLES (REP)
CHRIS KENNEDY (DEM)

Contest: RETAIN BIRKETT
Candidate Name

YES (NON)
NO (NON)

Contest: RETAIN PILMER
Candidate Name

YES (NON)
NO (NON)

Contest: RETAIN KRENTZ
Candidate Name

YES (NON)
NO (NON)

Contest: RETAIN WALLER
Candidate Name

YES (NON)
NO (NON)

Contest: OSWEGO FPD QUESTION

Total Votes
172
110

Total Votes
184
59

Total Votes
192
54

Total Votes
174
72

Total Votes
179
64

Vote %
59.23
40.77

Vote %
60.99
39.01

Vote %
75.72
24.28

Vote %
78.05
21.95

Vote %
70.73
29.27

Vote %
73.66
26.34

page 4/5



Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 193 67.72
YES (NON) 92 32.28
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