Election: 2022 General

Jurisdiction: Kendall County Date: 2022-11-08 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 84619 Ballots Cast: 45532

Voter Turnout: 54% Active Precincts: 78

Precinct: OSWEGO 27(Voter Turnout: 53% - Total Registered Voters: 552)

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO (NON)	157	56.07
YES (NON)	123	43.93

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KATHY SALVI (REP)	168	58.33
TAMMY DUCKWORTH (DEM)	117	40.63
BILL REDPATH (LIB)	3	1.04
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-GOV.AND LT.GOV.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BAILEY AND TRUSSELL (REP)	163	56.4
PRITZKER AND STRATTON (DEM)	117	40.48
SCHLUTER AND PHILLIPS (LIB)	9	3.11
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-ATTY.GEN.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
THOMAS G. DeVORE (REP)	167	57.99
KWAME RAOUL (DEM)	118	40.97
DANIEL K. ROBIN (LIB)	3	1.04

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-SEC.OF ST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DAN BRADY (REP)	167	57.99
ALEXI GIANNOULIAS (DEM)	120	41.67
JON STEWART (LIB)	1	0.35
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-COMPTROLLER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
SHANNON L. TERESI (REP)	159	54.83
SUSANA A. MENDOZA (DEM)	125	43.1
DEIRDRE McCLOSKEY (LIB)	6	2.07
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE(S)-TREASURER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
TOM DEMMER (REP)	168	57.93
MICHAEL W. FRERICHS (DEM)	118	40.69
PRESTON NELSON (LIB)	4	1.38
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: REP.IN CONGRESS-14TH DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)	173	59.66
LAUREN UNDERWOOD (DEM)	117	40.34
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: STATE SENATOR-49TH DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MEG LOUGHRAN CAPPEL (DEM)	177	100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP)	0	0

Contest: REP. IN THE G.A-97TH DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MICHELLE SMITH (REP)	170	59.23
HARRY BENTON (DEM)	117	40.77

Contest: COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEBBIE GILLETTE (REP)	212	78.81
DANE SLEEZER (KND)	57	21.19
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0

Contest: TREASURER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JILL FERKO (REP)	209	77.12
STEPHEN YOUHANAIE (KND)	62	22.88
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0

Contest: SHERIFF

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DWIGHT BAIRD (REP)	233	100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0

Contest: REGL SUPT OF SCHOOLS-GRUNDY, KENDALL

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
CHRIS MEHOCHKO (REP)	225	100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER-DIST.2

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	165	15.91
MATT KELLOGG (REP)	153	14.75
DONNA SAWICKI (REP)	141	13.6
BRIAN LECLERCQ (REP)	134	12.92
GABRIELLA SHANAHAN (REP)	133	12.83
ZACH BACHMANN (DEM)	105	10.13
ELIZABETH E FLOWERS (DEM)	105	10.13
BROOKE SHANLEY (DEM)	101	9.74

Contest: SUP.CT.JDG-2ND DIST-THOMAS VAC.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MARK C. CURRAN, JR. (REP)	170	59.23
ELIZABETH "LIZ" ROCHFORD (DEM)	117	40.77

Contest: APPELLATE CT JDG-2ND DIST-BURKE VAC.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
SUSAN CLANCY BOLES (REP)	172	60.99
CHRIS KENNEDY (DEM)	110	39.01

Contest: RETAIN BIRKETT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	184	75.72
NO (NON)	59	24.28

Contest: RETAIN PILMER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	192	78.05
NO (NON)	54	21.95

Contest: RETAIN KRENTZ

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	174	70.73
NO (NON)	72	29.27

Contest: RETAIN WALLER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	179	73.66
NO (NON)	64	26.34

Contest: OSWEGO FPD QUESTION

Candidate Name NO (NON) YES (NON) Total Votes Vote % 193 67.72 92 32.28